Government Medical College, Srinagar. 10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 – Ph: 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 e-mail id: principalgmcs@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.in



NOTICE

Subject: NMC Undergraduate (UG) Inspection – regarding

It is notified for information to all Head of Departments of Government Medical College, Srinagar that NMC UG inspection is due in the month of January 2023. Accordingly, it is impressed upon all HOD's to submit the Declaration Forms of all Faculty members and SR's/Demonstrators/JR's(PG's) along with Form-B of the respective Department, completely filled in all aspects, to the Office of the Registrar Academics (NMC Cell), GMC Srinagar, by or before 15-Dec-2022.

Moreover, the Faculty members of all departments should keep latest five (05) publications with their Declaration Forms inaddition to the attachments mentioned therein.

Note: Visit the NMC web link https://www.nmc.org.in/information-desk/downloadapplication-forms-nmc/ to download the above mentioned forms.

Sd/-

Prof. (Dr.) Masood Tanvir **Principal/Dean** Govt. Medical College, Srinagar

No. GMC/Acad/2822-92 MCDated: 20 -11 - 22 Copy to the:

- 1. All HOD's, GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action.
- In-Charge IT Section, GMC Srinagar with the direction to upload the same on the official website of GMC Srinagar and forward the same to the all HOD's of GMC Srinagar, through their respective email addresses.
- 3. Office Record File.

Dr. Waseem Qureshi **Registrar Ačademics** Govt. Medical College, Srinagar